

Carter - DNR, Jocelyn <jocelyn.carter@state.co.us>

M-1979-131 JH Sand and Gravel

Carter - DNR, Jocelyn <jocelyn.carter@state.co.us> Sat, Jul 13, 2024 at 10:35 AM To: Angela Bellantoni <angela@envalternatives.com> Cc: Jim McCuistion <jmccuistion@centurytel.net>, Amy Eschberger - DNR <amy.eschberger@state.co.us>

Hello Dr. Angela Bellantoni,

Thank you for your patience in this matter, as we discussed yesterday over the phone, the acreage release (AR-1) request for this permit cannot be filed with the Division. Please see the attached incompleteness letter detailing what is needed for the AR-1 to be completed. I have also attached a map of the currently approved permit boundary for your reference.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks, Jocelyn [Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

2024-06-27_REVISION - M1979131_Incompleteness#2.pdf 161K

2009-12-29_REVISION - M1979131 (9)_CN1.pdf 2571K



July 12, 2024

Jim McCuistion JH Sand & Gravel, LLC 5960 Ln 23 Sugar City, CO 81076

RE: JH Sand & Gravel Pit #1 - File No. M-1979-131, Acreage Release Request (AR-1) Acreage Reduction Request

Dear Jim McCuistion:

On June 17, 2024, the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (Division/DRMS) received your 112c Construction Materials Reclamation Permit Acreage Release Request application for the JH Sand & Gravel Pit #1, which is located in Crowley County. Preliminary review of the information received determined that additional information was needed. On June 5, 2024, the Division received additional information, however, the following information is still necessary before the Division can consider your application complete and technical review can begin. Thus, your application is incomplete for the purposes of filing as of July 12, 2024.

A map showing the current permit boundary, delineating the proposed 18.08-acre area to be released.

You have thirty (30) days from July 12, 2024, to submit all necessary documents that the Division needs for the application to be considered filed. If, at the end of the thirty-day period, the application has not been determined to be complete and filed, the Division may deny the application and terminate the application file.

This letter shall not be construed to mean that there are no other technical deficiencies in your application. The Division will review your application to determine whether it is adequate to meet the requirements of the Act after submittal of all required items.

If you have any questions, please contact me by telephone at 720-666-1065, or by email at Jocelyn.carter@state.co.us.

Sincerely,

Jocelyn L. Carter Environmental Protection Specialist

M-GR-01

Physical Address: 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215, Denver, CO 80213 P 301.866.3567 F 303.812.8106
Mailing Address: DRMS Room 215, 10()1 E 62nd Ave, Denver, CO 80216 https://drms.colorado.gov
Jared S. Polis, Governor I Dari Gibbs, Executive Director I Michael A. Cunningham, Director





| 1. Old 110 Permit boundary unclear from permit data, | Revisions | Ву | Date | Designed: Ben Langenfeld | Date |
|--|-----------|----|------|--------------------------|----------------|
| and therefore omitted. | | | | Drawn: Ben Langenfeld | May 2 Scale |
| | | | | Checked: Greg Lewicki | 1" = 1 |
| | | | | Approved: Greg Lewicki | - |